ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 74

Introduced by Howard, 9; Wayne, 13.

WHEREAS, the National Consumer Advisory Board is a private research organization dedicated to providing consumers information about the finest dental professionals in the United states; and

WHEREAS, the National Consumer Advisory Board recognizes America's Best Dentists based on experience, training, continuing education, and commitment to excellence; and

WHEREAS, Dr. William Steiner, D.D.S., has been honored for his outstanding care, superior skill, exceptional knowledge, and commitment to excellence by being named one of America's Best Dentists in 2016 by the National Consumer Advisory Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Dr. William Steiner, D.D.S., on being honored as one of America's Best Dentists in 2016 by the National Consumer Advisory Board.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Dr. William Steiner.